and performance rights on issue as at the end of the financial year are set out in Note 23 to the Accounts.

As at the date of this report, the names of the substantial holders in the Company and the number of ordinary shares
to which each substantial holder and its associates have a relevant interest as disclosed in substantial holding
notices given to the Company are set out below:

Blackrock Group 25,713,191 6.3%

Independent Audit Report

 Responsibilities

The Directors of the Company are responsible for the preparation and presentation of the Remuneration Report in accordance
with section 300A of the Corporations Act 2001. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the Remuneration Report,
based on our audit conducted in accordance with Australian Auditing Standards.

Grant Thornton Audit Pty Ltd
Chartered Accountants

B L Taylor
Partner – Audit & Assurance

Melbourne, 12 August 2019

86 87Praemium Annual Report 2019

The following table shows the number of holders of each class of equity securities as at the date of this report and
how those holdings are distributed:

Ordinary Shares

Performance Rights
(includes EMI Options, including those that have vested but have not yet been exercised)

Range Securities No. of Holders

Number % Number %

100,001 and over  273,377,317 67.5%  393 4.8%

10,001 to 100,000  112,308,721 27.7%  3,419 41.8%

5,001 to 10,000  12,438,979 3.1%  1,525 18.7%

1,001 to 5,000  6,781,141 1.7%  2,260 27.6%

1 to 1,000  379,373 0.1%  577 7.1%

Total  405,285,531 100%  8,174 100%

Range Securities No. of Holders

Number % Number %

100,001 and over  16,902,068 87.8%  19 13.4%

10,001 to 100,000  2,133,599 11.1%  73 51.4%

5,001 to 10,000  126,134 0.7%  18 12.7%

1,001 to 5,000  96,196 0.5%  28 19.7%

1 to 1,000  1,945 0.0%  4 2.8%

Total  19,259,943 100.0%  142 100.0%

Registered office and
principal place of business
The registered office of the
Company is Praemium Limited,
Level 19, 367 Collins Street,
Melbourne, VIC 3000.

Phone: 1800 571 881
Fax: +613 8622 1200
Website: www.praemium.com.au

Board of Directors
Barry Lewin
Stuart Robertson
Daniel Lipshut
Claire Willette

CEO & Managing Director
Michael Ohanessian

Company Secretary
Paul Gutteridge

Share Registry
Link Market Services:
Level 12, 680 George Street,
Sydney, NSW 2000.

Phone: Within Australia:
1300 554 474

Outside Australia:
+61 2 8280 7111

Auditor
Grant Thornton:
Collins Square, 727 Collins Street,
Melbourne, VIC 3008.
Phone: +613 8320 2222

Corporate Information

88

Praemium Limited
Level 19, 367 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

Postal address:
PO Box 322 Collins Street West
Victoria 8007 Australia

General enquiries: 1800 571 881
Sales enquiries: 1800 702 488
Email: support@praemium.com.au praemium.com